Illinois law.
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Section 270.415  Tickets 

When tickets are used and the Department, per contract, receives a percentage of sales, lessee will furnish all necessary tickets at its own expense, and the tickets and manifest of tickets shall be examined by the Department before any sale.  The lessee shall provide all ticket sellers and ticket takers at its expense.  The lessee will provide to the Department, after the event, a manifest of all tickets sold and unsold in connection with the event.  The manifest must be made no more than 10 calendar days following the conclusion of the event.  After the event, the Department may request all ticket stubs. 

(Source:  Amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 19143, effective December 1, 2011)
